VERETINUSREIZEKORDPDE

SCHULERINNEN B

(W 12/13)

Vereinsrekorde -Schiilerinnen W 12 Stand: 31.08.2023
75 m
12,1 JOHANNE JUNGMANN NORDEN 12.05.73
11,9 JOHANNE JUNGMANN PEWSUM 03.06.73
11,7 SYLKE SCHOOLMANN NORDEN 26.04.75
11,6 SYLKE SCHOOLMANN NORDEN 01.06.75
11,5 SYLKE SCHOOLMANN WIRDUM 28.06.75
11,3 SYLKE SCHOOLMANN WIRDUM 02.10.75
11,0 ELKE FROHLING AURICH 12.07.78
10,3 SILVIA SEEKAMP WARSINGSFEHN 13.10.79
10,3 MARION JANSSEN MOORHUSEN 17.07.80
10,2 MARION JANSSEN IHLOW 04.09.81
60 m Hiirden
13,4 MARION JANSSEN WARSINGSFEHN 07.06.78
12,3 MARION JANSSEN GEORGSHEIL 12.09.80
11,8 MARION JANSSEN THLOW 04.09.81
11,2 MARION JANSSEN FRIEDEBURG 12.09.81
11,2 Marie Schiiler Moorhusen 08.09.20
800 m
3:10,5 KARIN GEERDSEN BRINKUM 29.06.74
2:59,7 MARION JANSSEN BUNDE 17.06.80
2:59,6 DANIELA BRANDT OLDENBURG 09.05.81
2:47,0 REGINA HOFFMANN THLOW 04.09.81
2:46,5 REGINA HOFFMANN FRIEDEBURG 12.09.81
2:44,6 DANIELA BRANDT THLOW 29.04.84
2:40,3 DANIELA BRANDT IHLOW 16.06.84
2:39,8 Mareeke Buttjer Moorhusen 08.10.94
2:37,84 Mareeke Buttjer Hinte 19.05.95
2:37,04 Mareeke Buttjer Dorpen 17.06.95
2:34,4 Mareeke Buttjer Moorhusen 13.10.95
2:31,34 Talea Pfluger Moorhusen 04.06.21
2:27,7 Talea Pfluger Moorhusen 30.06.22
2:26,74 Talea Pfluger Oldenburg 13.07.22
2.000 m
8:10,4 REGINA HOFFMANN LEER 11.04.81
7:59,4 REGINA HOFFMANN THLOW 01.07.81
7:55,1 REGINA HOFFMANN IHLOW 18.09.81
7:45,5 REGINA HOFFMANN LEER 23.04.82
7:45,5 GRETE GRAALMANN LEER 15.04.89
7:28,3 Mareeke Buttjer Aurich 08.10.94
7:09,3 Talea Pfluger Moorhusen 03.08.21
s Std-Lauf
5 950 Sonja Fuhrmann Norden 18.11.87
Stundenlauf
10 310 Silke Janssen Norden 22.11.78
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VERETINSREIZ KORDPDE

5 km-StraBe

26:20 Hanna Lengert
23:29 Meike Bussen-Heyen
23:11 Meike Bussen-Heyen
22:09 Meike Bussen-Heyen
21:20 Mareeke Buttjer
21:02 Mareeke Buttjer
20:44 Meike Bussen-Heyen
20:23 Mareeke Buttjer
19:25 Talea Pfluger
19:15 Talea Pfluger
HOCHSPRUNG

0,95 Christa Frohling
1,05 SYLKE SCHOOLMANN
1,10 SYLKE SCHOOLMANN
1,12 KAROLA RWERTS
1,13 Rosi Bents

1,14 ANJA BOOMGAARDEN
1,14 ROSI BENTS

1,18 WALTRAUT REWERTS
1,22 WALTRAUT REWERTS
1,28 ROSI BENTS

1,30 ASTRID AHRENDS
1,32 Carina Freimuth
1,32 Antje Fischer
1,35 Antje Fischer
1,36 Lena Sinning
1,37 Lena Sinning
STABHOCHSPRUNG

1,70 Hanna Lengert
1,70 Stefanie Janssen
1,80 Sandra EllRel
1,80 Anna Barkhoff
1,87 Sabine Habben
WEITSPRUNG

3,40 SYLKE SCHOOLMANN
3,49 Sylke Schoolmann
3,95 SYLKE SCHOOLMANN
4,36 SYLKE SCHOOLMANN
4,44 MARION JANSSEN
4,50 Antje Fischer
4,53 Antje Fischer
4,61 Anja Riemeyer

KUGELSTOSS (3 kg)

4,94 ILONA LUCHT
6,11 ILONA LUCHT
6,48 HELGA RECK
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VERETINUSREIZEKORDPDE

7,54
7,75
7,78
8,03

DISKUS
16,88
18,58
18,62
21,12
24,22
24,26
25,53
SPEER
14,68
15,10
15,70
16,38
18,80
22,58
24,80

MARTINA BUSCHE
MARTINA BUSCHE
Kerstin Vienna
Anna Barkhoff

(750 g)

ELSKE RYKENA

Claudia Seidl

Kerstin Vienna
Kerstin Vienna
Kerstin Vienna
Anna Barkhoff
Anna Barkhoff

(400 g)

Astrid Ahrends
PETRA DIEHL
Claudia Seidl
Claudia Seidl
Kerstin Vienna
Kerstin Vienna
Kerstin Vienna

BALLWURF (80g)

21,00 Renate Ennen
21,00 JOHANNE JUNGMANN
22,00 Sylke Schoolmann
23,00 SYLKE SCHOOLMANN
25,00 Sylke Schoolmann
25,00 Elke Davids
25,00 ANJA BOOMGAARDEN
25,90 Angelika Hoffmann
28,80 ANJA BOOMGAARDEN
29,00 ANJA ALBERTS-TAMMENA
33,00 ANJA ALBERTS-TAMMENA
34,00 ANJA ALBERTS-TAMMENA
36,00 ANJA ALBERTS-TAMMENA
36,00 MARTINA BUSCHE
42,00 MARTINA BUSCHE
43,00 ASTRID AHRENDS
45,00 ASTRID AHRENDS
46,00 Kerstin Vienna
DREIKAMPF (75 m-Weit-Ball/80g)
1.407 Sylke Schoolmann
12,0-3,45-25,00
1.974 SYLKE SCHOOLMANN
11,3-4,36-20,00
2.093 ANJA ALBERTS-TAMMENA
11,1-3,94-30,50
2.229 MARION JANSSEN
10,4-4,30-26,00

Neue Punktwertung seit 1994:
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VERETI

NS REZEKORDPDE

SCHULERINNEN B

1.284 Marion Janssen Egels
10,4-4,30-26,00

Ab 1988: (50 m-Weit-Ball)

1.318 Mareeke Buttjer Georgsheil
7,8-4,01-40,00

1.357 Mareeke Buttjer Moorhusen
7,6-3,99-42,00

1.372 Anna Barkhoff Warsingsfehn
7,2-3,83-40,00

Ab 2000: (75m -Weit-Ball/80gqg)

VIERKAMPF (75m-Weit-Hoch-Ball/80g)

2.185 SYLKE SCHOOLMANN WIRDUM
11,5-3,35-1,10-22,00

2.296 ANJA BOOMGAARDEN STAPEL
11,9-3,44-1,12-28,50

2.514 ANJA ALBERTS-TAMMENA AURICH
11,8-4,08-1,10-32,00

2.694 MARION JANSSEN WARSINGSFEHN
10,4-3,79-1,23-21,00

2.946 MARION JANSSEN WARSINGSFEHN
10,3-4,15-1,26-26,00

Neue Punktwertung ab 1994:

1.631 Marion Janssen Warsingsfehn
10,3-4,15-1,26-26,00

Ab 1988: (50 m-Weit-Hoch-Ball)

1.672 Mareeke Buttjer Moorhusen
7,6-3,99-1,20-42,00

1.686 Antje Fischer Warsingsfehn
7,4-4,53-1,33-26,00

1.740 Anna Barkhoff Warsingsfehn
7,2-3,83-1,28-40,00

Ab 2000: 75 m-Weit-Hoch-Ball 80g

BLOCKMEHRKAMPF S/S

(50 m-60 m Hi-Weit-Hoch-Speer)

3.261 Carina Freimuth Aurich
7,6-13,7-3,72-1,28-17,74

Neue Punktwertung seit 1994:

(Ballwurf fur Speer)

1.844 Daniela Voss Moorhusen
7,5-13,4-3,81-1,24-24,00

1.955 Antje Fischer Moorhusen
7,4-13,0-4,14-1,32-23,00

Ab 2000: (75 m-60m Hii-Weit-Hoch-Ball)

BLOCKMEHRKAMPF - LAUF

(50 m-60 m Hii-Weit-Hoch-800m)
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VERETINSREIZ KORDE - SCHULERINNEN B (W 12/13)

2.376 Heidi Scharfenort Aurich 01.09.90
9,1-13,7-2,97-1,08-3:12,6

2.813 Anke Trei Aurich 07.09.91
8,2-13,4-3,55-1,18-3:29,14

Neue Punktwertung seit 1994:

1.638h Anke Trei " "
8,2-13,4-3,55-1,18-3:29,14

1.807e Meike Bussen-Heyen Aurich 27.05.94
8,38-13,70-3,91-20,50-2:50,12

2.101 Mareeke Buttjer Hinte 19.05.95 BR
7,96-13,07-4,07-33,00-2:37,84

Ab 2000: (75m-60m Hii-Weit-Ball-800m)

BLOCKMEHRKAMPF - WURF

(50 m-60m Hii-Weit-Kugel-Diskus)

2.609 Claudia Seidl Aurich 01.09.90
8,3-14,4-3,57-5,51-15,28

3.044 Claudia Seidl Aurich 07.09.91
7,8-13,9-3,68-6,74-20,40

Neue Punktwertung seit 1994:

1.816 Claudia Seidl " "
7,8-13,9-3,68-6,74-20,40

1.840 Sandra EllRel Moorhusen 17.09.97
7,7-12,9-3,99-6,27-16,62

Ab 2000: (75m-60m Hu-Weit-Kugel-Diskus)

1.989 Sabine Szczesny Georgsheil 21.07.04
10,9-12,5-4,36-6,64-20, 60

Veinsrekorde - Schiilerinnen W 13 Stand:31.12.2010

75 m

12,1 JOHANNE JUNGMANN NORDEN 12.05.73

11,9 JOHANNE JUNGMANN PEWSUM 03.06.73

11,7 SYLKE SCHOOLMANN NORDEN 26.04.75

11,6 SYLKE SCHOOLMANN NORDEN 01.06.75

11,5 SYLKE SCHOOLMANN WIRDUM 28.06.75

11,3 SYLKE SCHOOLMANN WIRDUM 02.10.75

11,0 ELKE FROHLING AURICH 12.07.78

10,3 SILVIA SEEKAMP WARSINGSFEHN 13.10.79

10,3 MARTION JANSSEN MOORHUSEN 17.07.80

10,2 MARION JANSSEN THLOW 04.09.81

10,2 Ulrike Ahrends Norden 27.05.89

800 m

3:10,5 KARIN GEERDSEN BRINKUM 29.06.74

2:59,7 MARION JANSSEN BUNDE 17.06.80

2:59,6 DANIELA BRANDT OLDENBURG 09.05.81

2:47,0 REGINA HOFFMANN THLOW 04.09.81

2:46,5 REGINA HOFFMANN FRIEDEBURG 12.09.81
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VEREINSREIZEKORDE SCHULERINNEN B (W 12/13)
2:44,6 DANIELA BRANDT THLOW 29.04.84
2:40,3 DANIELA BRANDT THLOW 16.06.84
2:39,8 Mareeke Buttjer Moorhusen 08.10.94
2:37,84 Mareeke Buttjer Hinte 19.05.95
2:37,04 Mareeke Buttjer Dorpen 17.06.95
2:35,1 Meike Bussen-Heyen Oldenburg 17.09.95
2:34,4 Mareeke Buttjer Moorhusen 13.10.95
2:33,9 Mareeke Buttjer Leer 31.05.96
2:32,54 Mareeke Buttjer Osnabriick 15.09.96
2:31,34 Talea Pfluger Moorhusen 04.06.21
2:27,7 Talea Pfluger Moorhusen 30.06.22
2.000 m

8:10,4 REGINA HOFFMANN LEER 11.04.81
7:59,4 REGINA HOFFMANN THLOW 01.07.81
7:55,1 REGINA HOFFMANN IHLOW 18.09.81
7:45,5 REGINA HOFFMANN LEER 23.04.82
7:45,5 GRETE GRAALMANN LEER 15.04.89
7:28,3 Mareeke Buttjer Aurich 02.09.94
7:17,5 Mareeke Buttjer GroRheide 04.09.90
7:09,3 Talea Pfluger Moorhusen 03.08.21
s Std-Lauf

5 950 Sonja Fuhrmann Norden 18.11.87
Stundenlauf

10 310 Silke Janssen Norden 22.11.78
5 km-Strafe

26:20 Hanna Lengert Leer 27.10.90
23:29 Meike Bussen-Heyen Schortens 24.08.91
23:11 Meike Bussen-Heyen Leer 12.10.91
22:09 Meike Bussen-Heyen Leer 03.10.92
21:20 Mareke Buttjer Schortens 21.08.93
21:02 Mareke Buttjer Leer 03.10.93
20:44 Meike Bussen-Heyen Leer 03.10.94
20:23 Mareke Buttjer Schortens 19.08.95 BR
20:04 Marina Barkhoff Oldenburg 21.10.01 BR
19:25 Talea Pfluger Minkeboe 26.08.22
60 m Hiirden

11,2 Marion Janssen Friedeburg 12.09.81
11,0 Anna Barkhoff Hinte 26.05.00
11,09 Anna Barkhoff Papenburg 10.09.00
10,4 Anna Barkhoff Moorhusen 04.10.00
HOCHSPRUNG

0,95 Christa Frohling Brinkum 29.06.74
1,10 Sylke Schoolmann Wirdum 21.06.75
1,12 Karola Rewerts Norden 16.05.76
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VERETINUSREIZEKORDPDE

1,20 Sylke Schoolmann
1,22 WALTRAUT REWERTS
1,28 ROSI BENTS

1,30 ASTRID AHRENDS
1,30 CHRISTINA WOLTERINK
1,44 Valeska Schafers
1,48 Anna Barkhoff
STABHOCHSPRUNG

1,060 SIGRID VIENNA
1,70 Hanna Lengert
1,70 Stefanie Janssen
1,85 Meike Bussen-Heyen
1,90 Lena Bohlken
1,90 Sabine Habben
2,06 Sabine Habben
2,12 Sabine Habben
WEITSPRUNG

3,40 Sylke Schoolmann
3,49 Sylke Schoolmann
3,95 Sylke Schoolmann
4,36 SYLKE SCHOOLMANN
4,54 SYLKE SCHOOLMANN
4,62 SYLKE SCHOOLMANN
4,64 Mareeke Buttjer
4,66 Anna Barkhoff
4,67 Anna Barkhoff
4,74 Sabine Habben
5,01 Sabine Habben

KUGELSTOSS (3 kgq)

4,95 Helga Bents

5,84 JOHANNE JUNGMANN
6,13 Sylke Schoolmann
6,56 Anja Boomgaarden
6,067 Ilona Liucht

7,54 Martina Busche
7,75 MARTINA BUSCHE
8,38 SIGRID VIENNA
8,55 SIGRID VIENNA
8,87 SIGRID VIENNA
8,92 Kerstin Vienna
9,00 Kerstin Vienna
9,01 Claudia Seidl
9,18 Anna Barkhoff

DISKUSWURF (750 g)

16,78 Ilona Licht
20,92 Daniela Gran
25,26 Claudia Seidl
26,40 Kerstin Vienna
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VERETI

26,94
27,17

NS REZEKORDPDE -

Hanna Lengert
Sabine Habben

HAMMERWURF (3 kg)

17,08
21,38
23,43
25,41
27,25
27,75

Kerstin Vienna
Kerstin Vienna
Anna Barkhoff
Anna Barkhoff
Anna Barkhoff
Anna Barkhoff

Hammerwurf (2 kg)

32,00
32,83

SPEERWURF
14,98
21,16
26,08
26,50
27,40
28,64
28, 64
31,01

BALLWURF
21,00
21,00
22,00
23,00
25,00
25,00
25,90
28,80
29,00
33,00
34,00
36,00
36,00
42,00
43,00
45,00
46,00
53,50

DREIKAMPF
1.407

1.974

2.093

Anne Staggenborg
Anne Staggenborg

(400 g)

Regina Hoffmann
DANIELA GRENSEMANN
SIGRID VIENNA
Kerstin Vienna
Kerstin Vienna
Kerstin Vienna
Mareeke Buttjer
Anna Barkhoff

(80 qg)

Renate Ennen

Johanne Jungmann
Sylke Schoolmann
Sylke Schoolmann
Elke Davids

Anja Boomgaarden
Angelika Hoffmann
Anja Boomgaarden
Anja Alberts-Tammena
Anja Alberts-Tammena
Anja Alberts-Tammena
Anja Alberts-Tammena
Martina Busche
Martina Busche
Astrid Ahrends
Astrid Ahrends
Kerstin Vienna
Mareeke Buttjer

(75 m-Weit-Ball/80gqg)
Sylke Schoolmann
12,0-3,45-25,00
SYLKE SCHOOLMANN
11,3-4,36-20,00
ANJA ALBERTS-TAMMENA
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VEREINSREZEKORDPDE - SCHULERINNEN B

11,1-3,94-30,50

2.229 MARION JANSSEN EGELS
10,4-4,30-26,00

Neue Punktwertung seit 1994:

1.284 Marion Janssen Egels
10,4-4,30-26,00

Ab 1988: (50 m-Weit-Ball)

1.318 Mareeke Buttjer Georgsheil
7,8-4,01-40,00

1.357 Mareeke Buttjer Moorhusen
7,6-3,99-42,00

1.398 Mareeke Buttjer Georgsheil
7,4-4,20-41,00

1.513 Mareeke Buttjer Georgsheil
7,5-4,40-53,50

1.551 Mareeke Buttjer Warsingsfehn

7,2-4,64-50,00
Ab 2000: (75m-Weit-Ball)

VIERKAMPF (75m-Weit-Hoch-Ball/80g)

2.185 SYLKE SCHOOLMANN WIRDUM
11,5-3,35-1,10-22,00

2.296 ANJA BOOMGAARDEN STAPEL
11,9-3,44-1,12-28, 50

2.514 ANJA ALBERTS-TAMMENA AURICH
11,8-4,08-1,10-32,00

2.694 MARION JANSSEN WARSINGSFEHN
10,4-3,79-1,23-21,00

2.946 MARION JANSSEN WARSINGSFEHN

10,3-4,15-1,26-26,00

Neue Punktwertung ab 1994:

1.631 Marion Janssen Warsingsfehn
10,3-4,15-1,26-26,00

Ab 1988: (50m-Weit-Hoch-Ball/80g)

1.672 Mareeke Buttjer Moorhusen
7,6-3,99-1,20-42,00
1.958 Mareeke Buttjer Warsingsfehn

7,2-4,64-1,34-50,00

Ab 2000: (75 m-Weit-Hoch-Ball/80g)

2.034 Anna Barkhoff Warsingsfehn
10,70-4,56-1,48-51,00

BLOCKMEHRKAMPF S/S

(50 m-60 m Hi-Weit-Hoch-Speer)

3.261 Carina Freimuth Aurich
7,6-13,7-3,72-1,28-17,74

Neue Punktwertung seit 1994:

1.877 Carina Freimuth Aurich

Seite - &s

27.

27.

08.

21.

19.

10.

21.

19.

12.

17.

30.

30.

21.

21.

02.

05.

05.

(W

06.

06.

06.

06.

06.

08.

.09.

06.

05.

07.

05.

05.

05.

06.

09.

09.

09.

09.

12/13)

81

81

94
95
96
96

96

75
77
78
80

81

81

95

96

00

92

92



VEREINSREEKORDE -  SCHULERINNEN B (W 12/13)
7,6-13,7-3,72-1,28-17,74

Ab 1994: (50m-60m Hii-Weit-Hoch-Ball/80qg)

1.955 Antje Fischer Moorhusen 17.09.97
7,4-13,0-4,14-1,24-23,00

Ab 2000: (75m-60m Hii-Weit-Hoch-Ball/80qg)

2.421 Anna Barkhoff Hinte 26.05.00
10,5-11,0-4,34-1,40-50,00

BLOCKMEHRKAMPF - LAUF

(50 m-60 m Hii-Weit-Hoch-800m)

2.376 Heidi Scharfenort Aurich 01.09.90
9,1-13,7-2,97-1,08-3:12,6

2.813 Anke Trei Aurich 07.09.91

8,2-13,4-3,55-1,18-3:29,14

Neue Punktwertung seit 1994:

1.638h Anke Trei Aurich 07.09.91
8,2-13,4-3,55-1,18-3:29,4

Ab 1994: (50m-60m Hii-Weit-Ball-800m)

1.807e Meike Bussen-Heyen Aurich 27.05.94
8,38-13,70-3,91-20,50-2:50,12

2.101 Mareeke Buttjer Hinte 19.05.95
7,96-13,07-4,07-33,00-2:37,84

2.116 Meike Bussen-Heyen Moorhusen 20.09.95
7,6-12,3-4,00-32,50-2:40,5

2.285 Mareeke Buttjer Hinte 17.05.96
7,6-11,7-4,50-38,50-2:37,3

Ab 2000: (75m-60m Hii-Weit-Ball-800m)

BLOCKMEHRKAMPF - WURF

(50 m-60m Hu-Weit-Kugel-Diskus)

2.609 Claudia Seidl Aurich 01.09.90
8,3-14,4-3,57-5,51-15, 28

3.044 Claudia Seidl Aurich 07.09.91
7,8-13,9-3,68-6,74-20,40

Neue Punktwertung seit 1994:

1.816 Claudia Seidl Aurich 07.09.91
7,8-13,9-3,68-6,74-20,40

2.134 Mareeke Buttjer Moorhusen 11.09.96
7,4-11,5-4,36-6,67-25,80

Ab 2000: (75m-60mHi-Weit-Kugel-Diskus)

2.266 Anna Barkhoff Moorhusen 04.10.00
10,4-10,4-4,26-8,75-21,32

Schiillerinnen B - W 12/13

4 X775 m

45,77 M. BUSCHE-A. DIEKEN- FRIEDEBURG 12.09.81
H. RECK-M. JANSSEN

45,37 L. Bohlken-A.K. Walzer Wilhelmshaven 24.05.03
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VERETINSREIZEKORDE - SCHULERINNEN B

Ina Janssen- M.Heyken

43,07 M. Heyken-S. Habben- Wilhelmshaven
S. Szczesny-A. Riemeyer

42,0 L. Sinning-A. Riemeyer Leer
S. Szczesny- S. Habben

42,17 Andrea Friedrichs- Wilhelmshaven

Anja Riemeyer-
Sabine Szczesny-
Sabine Habben
41,0 Lena Sinning- L
Anja Riemeyer-
Sabine Szczesny-
Sabine Habben

eer

3 x800m
9:50,0 Marion Janssen-Helma Neemann-
Antje Dieken Friedeburg
9:00, 6 Christina Wolterink-
Regina Hoffmann-
Daniela Brandt Ihlow

8:57,1 Christina Wolterink-
Regina Hoffmann-
Daniela Brandt F

riedeburg

8:36,4 Christina Wolterink-Regina

Hoffmann-Daniela Brandt F

riedeburg

8:18,28 Mareeke Buttjer-Silke Froh-
ling-Meike Bussen-Heyen Remels

5-km-Mannschaft
1:19:52 Hanna Lengert 26:20
Sabrina Barfs 26:30

Anke Trei 27:03
1:16:25 Mareeke Buttjer 23:52
Meike Bussen-Heyen 24:09
Imke Wilts 28:24
1:12:07 Meike Bussen-Heyen 22:09
Mareeke Buttjer 22:18
Imke Wilts 27:40
1:05:44 Meike Bussen-Heyen 21:10
Sandra EllBel 21:38
Mareeke Buttjer 22:56
DREIKAMPF - MANNSCHAFT
4.789 Sylke Schoolmann 1407
Elke Davids 1145
Gabi Jungmann 984
Traute Meyer 845
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8.901

9.005

NS REZEKORDPDE

Marion Rockel
JANSSEN
UPHOFF
LUCHT
JANSSEN
DIEKEN
AHRENDS
BRANDT
GRAN
HOFFMANN
. REEMTS

M
E
I
S.
A.
A
D
D
R

o

Neue Punktwertung ab 1994:

5.435

5.530

5.753

5.859

6.024

VIERKAMPF

10.820

11.275

Astrid Ahrends
Daniela Brandt
Daniela Gran
Regina Hoffmann
Heidi Reemts
Sandra EllRel
Antje Fischer
Silke Frohling
Nina Weber
Daniela Voss
Mareeke Buttjer
Daniela Voss
Wiebke Wedermann
Andrea Rose
Andrea Krause
Mareeke Buttjer
Daniela Voss
Wiebke Wedermann
Christiane Quednau
Andrea Rose

Sabine Szesny
Sabine Habben
Lena Sinning
Andrea Friedrichs
Anja Riemeyer

- MANNSCHAFT
ALBERTS-TAMMENA
FROHLING
BENTS
SEEKAMP
ARJES
AHRENDS
WOLTERINK
HOPP
HOFFMANN
BRANDT

O QP rnx=EP

Neue Punktwertung ab 1994:

498
2082
1852
1736
1622
1609
2146
1691
le6l
1653
1584

1274
1163
1031
1009

958
1249
1142
1092
1033
1014
1398
1246
1079

983

976
1551
1203
1159
1011

935

1321
1269
1170
1158
1106

2514
2511
2269
2020
1506
2477
2275
2233
2200
2090
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VERETINUSREIZEKORDPDE

6.399

6.578

6.912

7.086

7.324

7.471

7.950

BLOCKMEHRKAMPF -

8.000

8.601

9.228

Astrid Ahrends
Christ. Wolterink
Monika Hopp
Regina Hoffmann
Daniela Brandt
Mareeke Buttjer
Stefanie Janssen
Sandra EllRel
Wiebke Wedermann
Daniela Voss

Sandra EllRel
Antje Fischer
Silke Frohling
Nina Weber
Daniela Voss
Mareeke Buttjer
Daniela Voss
Christiane Quednau
Wiebke Wedermann
Andrea Rose
Antje Fischer
Daniela Voss
Nina Weber
Helena Wber
Meike Murra

Sabine Habben
Sabine Szczesny
Lena Sinning
Anja Riemeyer
Mareke Heyken
Sabine Szczesny
Sabine Habben
Lena Sinning
Andrea Friedrichs
Anja Riemeyer

MANNSCHAFT
Claudia Seidl
Anke Trei
Katrin Frerichs
Kerstin Vienna
Hanna Lengert
Sandra EllBel
Antje Fischer
Meike Murra
Daniela Voss
Ines Hoofdmann
Daniela Voss
Antje Fischer

1443
1311
1309
1289
1049
1553
1386
1352
1202
1085

1564
1484
1325
1321
1218
1958
1544
1286
1159
1139
1686
1592
1447
1296
1303

1602
1592
1439
1424
1415
1696
1644
1596
1533
1481

1816
1638
1630
1524
1392
1978
1925
1751
1524
1423
1995
1955
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Norden 12.05.83
Warsingsf. 25.09.94
Warsingsfehn 24.09.95
Warsingsfehn 21.09.96
Warsingsf. 27.9.97
Norden 04.09.04
Leer 17.09.05
Aurich 07.09.91
Hinte 23.05.97
Moorhusen 17.09.97
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NSREEKORDE -  SCHULERINNEN B
Sandra EllRel 1840

Nina Weber 1771

Meike Murra 1667

Sabine Habben 2128 Hinte 27.
Anja Riemeyer 2117

Sabine Szczesny 2024

Lena Sinning 1831

Sabrina Maas 1562

SMM /Gr. 1

.972

.924

.068

SMM/

.415

.426

.607

Silke Frohling-Andrea Rose
Mareeke Buttjer-Wiebke
Wedermann-Daniela Voss

Daniela Voss-Nina Weber-
Maike Extra-Andrea Krause-
Sandra EllRel-Helena Weber
Mareke Heyken-Sabine Habben
Sabine Szczesny-Anja Rie-
Meyer-Lena Sinning

Gr. 2

Christa Bussen-Heyen-Sandra
EllRel-Anna Barkhoff-Sarah
Schneider

Sonja Ripken-Anna Barkhoff-
Manuela Redenius-Jessica VoB

Schortens 12.

Moorhusen 27.

Wihlemsh. 08.

Moorhusen 19.

(W

08.

05.

06.

05.

09.
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Moorhusen 17.09.99

Sabine Szczesny-Sabine Habben Moorhusen 24.09.04

Anja Riemeyer-Lena Sinning-
Antje VobB

Anja Riemeyer-Sabine Habben
Sabine Szczesny-Andrea
Friedrichs- Jelka Amelsberg

Seite - &s

Wilhelmsh.21.05.05



